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(ii)On receipt of specific com plaints, enquiries are made and erring contractors 01 departmental catering staff are penalised;

(iii) Purchase and supply of raw-materials of good quality for departmental catering units are ensured and detailed ins tructions have been issued laying down the proportion of various ingredients to be used;

( i v ) Arrangements have -been made for the tra'inmg of staff employed in departmental catcnng establishments', and

(v) On Fiontier Mail trains bet ween New Delhi-Bombay, food cooked at static units is picked up, stored in hot cases and served from pantry cars.
It is proposed gradually to introduce a similar system on other important trains. Since 1968, the contractors were fined in 27 cases and warned in 51 cases by the Eastern Hailway Administration for supply of bad quality of food.

Teesta Barrage Project in West
Bengal

2146. SHRI RAM BHAGAT PAS-
WAN: Will the Minister of IRRIGA TION AND POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Teesta Barrage Project in West Bengal is lagging behind due to non-clearance by Centre, and

(b) if so, the reasons for non clearance?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AKD
POWER (SHRI B. N. KUREEL): (a) and (b). The revised project report ot the Teesta Barrage Project received from the Government of West Bengal has been examined by the Central Water and Power Commission who have sent their comments to the Go vernm ent of West Bengal. The reply of the State Government on these comments is awaited.

Legislation on Water Resources

2147. SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN:
DR. GOVIND DAS R1CHHA-

RIA:

Will the Minister of IRRIGATION
AND POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to bring forward a Central Legisla tion on Water resources in the current session; and

(b) if so, the salient features there of?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (SHRI B. N. KUREEL): (a) and (b). With the growing importance of water in agriculture and economic development, need is being increas ingly felt for planning and develop ing water resources with a regional and national perspective in place of prevailing restricted concept of use by basin States. The various aspects of the new approach including legal considerations, are under study and it is anticipated that it will t ik e more time for the proposals to be evolved.
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